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Additional Prospectus 2023 / 2024

Fourteenth Day Thursday 14" December 2023
And
Fifteenth Day Friday 15" December 2023

Fourteenth Day
Thursday, 14th December 2023

1. The Acclamation Handicap

- A Handicap for Horses, Rated 60 to 85,
Distance (About): 1400 Metres
Outstation Horses are eligible.

"Owner  Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 3,40,313 41,250 30,938  4,12,500
Second 1,54,688 18,750. 14,063  1,87,500
Third 92,813 11,250 8,437  1,12,500
Fourth 30,938 3,750 2,812 37,500
Total 6,18,750 75,000 56,250 7,50,000
Fifth 15,000

2. The Century Dream Handicap

A Handicap for Horses Rated 40 to 65,
Distance (About): 1400 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total
Winner 2,94938 35,750 26,813  3,57,500
Second 1,34,063. 16,250 12,188 1,62,500
Third 80,438 - 9,750 7312 97,500
Fourth 26,813 . 3,250 2,437 32,500
Total - 5,36,250 65,000 48,750  6,50,000
Fifth 13,000
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3. The Snow Sky Handicap
A Handicap for Horses Rated 20 to 45,

Distance (About): 1600 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner 2,49,563 30,250 22,688  3,02,500

Second 1,13,438 13,750 10,313 1,37,500

Third - _ 68,063 8,250 6,187 82,500

Fourth 22,688 2,750 2,062 27,500

Total 4,53,750 55,000 41,250  5,50,000
Fifth 11,000

4. The Telescope Handicap

- A Handicap for Horses, Rated 20 to 45,
Distance (About): 1200 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner 2,49,563 30,250 22,688  3,02,500

Second 1,13,438 13,750 10,313 1,37,500

Third 68,063 8,250 6,187 82,500

Fourth 22,688 2,750 2,062 27,500
Total -4,53,750 55,000 - 41,250 5,50,000 -

Fifth 11,000
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5. The Gone West Handicap

A Handicap for Maiden Horses, 3 Years old only, Rated 20 to 45,
Distance (About) : 1200 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth

Total

Fifth

Owner  Trainer Jockey
Rs. Rs. Rs.
2,49,563 30,250 22,688
1,13,438 13,750 10,313
68,063 8,250 6,187
22,688 2,750 2,062
4,53,750 55,000 41,250
11,000

6. The City Light Handicap

Total
Rs.
3,02,500
1,37,500
82,500
27,500

5,50,000

A Handicap for Horses, 4 Year Old & Over, Rated 0 to 25,
Distance (About): 1400 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth

Total

Fifth

Owner  Trainer Jockey
2,04,188 24.750 18,563
92,813 11,250 8,438
55,688 6,750 5,062
18,563 2,250 1,687
3,71,250 45,000 33,750
9,000

Total
Rs.
2,47,500
1,12,500
67,500
22.500

4,50,000

Entries close at 10.00 a.m. on Sunday, 10" December 2023.

Handicaps will be published by 5.00 p.m. on Sunday, 10" December 2023.
Acceptance at 10.00 a.m. on Monday, 11" December 2023.

Declarations at 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday, 12" December 2023.

600 032.
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Fifteenth Day Friday 15" December 2023

1. The Smt.Gayatri Devi Memorial Cup

“Mr.Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs” will present a Cup Value of Rs 75,000
A Handicap for Horses, Rated 80 & Above, '

Distance (About): 1600 Metres

Outstation Horses are eligible.

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total
Winner 499,125 60,500 45,375  6,05,000
Second 2,26,875 27,500 20,625  2,75,000
Third 1,36,125 16,500 12,375  1,65,000
Fourth - 45,375 5500 4,125 55,000
Total 9,07,500 1,10,000 82,500 11,00,000
Fifth 22,000

2. The Ribchester Handicap

A Handicap for Horses, Rated 60 to 85,
Distance (About) : 1200 Metres
Outstation Horses are eligible.

Owner  Trainer . Jockey Total .
Winner 3,40,313 41,250 30,938  4,12,500
Second 1,54,688 18,750 14,063  1,87,500
Third 92,813 11,250 8,437  1,12,500
Fourth 30,938 3,750 2,812 37,500

.Total . 6,18,750 75,000 .56,250 7,50,000 .

Fifth 15,000
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3. The Indian Haven Handicap

A Handicap for Horses, Rated 40 to 65,
Distance (About): 1200 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total
Winner ' 2,94,938 35,750 26,813  3,57,500
Second 1,34,063 16,250 12,188  1,62,500
Third 80,438 9,750 7,312 97,500
Fourth 26,813 3,250 2,437 32,500
Total 5,36,250 65,000 48,750  6,50,000
Fifth 13,000

4. The Isla Bonita Handicap

A Handicap for Horses, Rated 20 to 45,
Distance (About) : 1400 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total
Winner 2,49,563 30,250 22,688  3,02,500
Second . 1,13,438 13,750 10,313 1,37,500
Third- 68,063 8,250 6,187 82,500
Fourth 22,688 2,750 2,062 27,500
Total 4,53,750 55,000 41,250  5,50,000

Fifth 11,000
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5. The Supremacy Handicap

A Handicap for Horses, Rated 20 to 45,
Distance (About): 1100 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Winner 2,49,563 30,250 22,688  3,02,500

Second 1,13,438 13,750 10,313 1,37,500

Third : 68,063 8,250 6,187 82,500

Fourth 22,688 2,750 2,062 27,500

Total 4,53,750 55,000 41,250  5,50,000
Fifth 11,000

6. The Phoenix of Spain Handicap

A Handicap for Horses, Rated 00 to 25,
Distance (About): 1200 Metres

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total
Winner 2,04,188 24,750 18,563  2,47,500
Second 92,813 11,250 8,438 1,12,500
Third 55,688 6,750 5,062 67,500
Fourth - 18,563 2,250 - 1,687 22,500
- Total 3,71,250 45,000 - 33,750 4,50,000 -
Fifth 9,000

Entries close at 10.00 a.m. on Sunday, 10" December 2023.

Handicaps will be published by 5.00 p.m. on Sunday, 10" December 2023.
Acceptance at 10.00 a.m. on Monday, 11" Decémber 2023.

Declarations at 10.00 a.m. on Wéd_nesday, 13t December 2023.

BOTH THE ABOVE RACE DAYS ARE INCLUDED FOR WINNER’S TALLY
*All the conditions published in the Madras Prospectus 2023-2024 applicable



